2.54 1.55 1.76 5.53 1.75 .813 .555 .440 .378 .370 .550 .406 .550 .344 .440    1.10
2.54 1.55 1.76 5.53 1.75 .813 .690 .440 .504 .449 .670 .547 .670 .516 .440    1.10
2.76 1.64 1.86 5.53 2.00 .969 .855 .440 .628 .560 .840 .672 .840 .625 .560    1.80
3.66 2.19 2.28 6.53 2.38 1.25 1.07 .560 .878 .810 1.05 .875 1.05 .812 0.81    3.10
4.16 2.38 2.47 6.53 2.70 1.63 1.33 .720 1.13 .97 1.31 1.09 131 1.05 1.00    4.50
4.50 2.88 2.83 8.03 3.16 1.91 1.68 .720 1.38 1.03 1.66 1.44 1.66 1.38 1.25    6.20
4.94 3.06 3.02 8.03 3.56 2.22 1.92 .720 1.63 1.15 1.91 1.67 1.91 1.59 1.50    9.50
5.86 4.56 5.58 8.82 4.57 2.86 2.41 .840 — — 2.38 2.15 2.38 2.06 2.00    25.00

Series Body, Pipe Ends Ball & Stem
SWTR6659
How To Order*
!?4"
#?8"
!?2"
#?4"
1"
1!?4"
1!?2"
2"
3"
4"
Dimensions are given for layout purposes only. For tolerances, consult your Worcester distributor. Metric equivalents are converted from Standard English.
Dimensions
J
H M
N
O.D.I.D.
SOCKET WELD TUBE END BUTT WELD BW
SW TE SCH. 10 Stainless Steel
(Brass Only) SCH. 40 Carbon Steel
Pipe End
© 2002 Flowserve Corporation
All rights reserved.
Printed in U.S.A. 8/02
T -
R -
P -
TFE
Reinforced TFE
Polyfill
59 4 -
6 -
Carbon Steel
316 S.S.
SE -
SW -
BW1-
BW4-
NP -
Screw End
Socket Weld
Butt Weld, S.S.
Butt Weld, C.S.,
S.S. (2" only)
No Pipe Ends
TFE
Graphite (2" only)
T -
Z -
6 - 316 S.S.
Body SealSeat
1 -
4 -
6 -
Brass
(!?4" - 1!?2" only)
Carbon Steel
316 S.S.
Full port valves offer maximum capacity,
minimum restriction, optional fire-rated design
PB 451-27
AN ISO 9001 REGISTERED COMPANY
Distributed by:
Series 59